Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Chrysalis BioTechnology, Inc.		108/03/2004	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthologic Corp.		
Street Address:	1275 West Washington Avenue		
City:	Тетре		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85281		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367093	CHRYSALIN
Serial Number:	75656621	CHRYSALIS
Serial Number:	75656620	CHRYSALIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900028218

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-230-4640

Email: lowens@quarles.com Correspondent Name: W. LaNelle Owens

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue Address Line 2: One Renaissance Square Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. LaNelle Owens

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003120 FRAME: 0732

Signature:	/W. LaNelle Owens/		
Date:	07/13/2005		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Orthologics TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Orthologics TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Orthologics TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Orthologics TM Assignment#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chrysalis BioTechnology, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2200 Market, Suite 600 Galveston, Texas 77550 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using the Marks set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Orthologic Corp., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1275 West Washington Avenue, Tempe, Arizona 85281 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated April 28, 2004, as amended, between Assignor and Assignee, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title, and interest to said Marks not presently registered as set forth in *SCHEDULE A* hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations/applications for registration thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Marks and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND COMMON LAW MARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Date Registered	Serial Number	Filing Date	Country
Chrysalin	2,367,093	07/11/00	75/587,795	11/12/98	US
Chrysalis	N/A	N/A	75/656,621	03/09/99	US
Chrysalis	N/A	N/A	75/656,620	03/09/99	US

And all other marks currently used by Assignor.

CHRYSALIS BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC. **ASSIGNOR**

Signature:	Mh e			
Typed: DARRELL	H. CARNEY			
Title: PRESIDENT	•			
Date: August 3	3, 2004	····		
United States of Amer	ica _)		
State of	ARIZONA) ss.:		
County of	MARICOPA)		
On this 3RD personally came		GUST ,	2004, to me known to	, before me be the individual
described in and who				
of the same.				<u> </u>
	BARBARA DUNFORD Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Expires 12/15/07		Public	Sufil

R0257659

RECORDED: 07/13/2005